Hindawi Publishing Corporation
Journal of Electrical and Computer Engineering
Volume 2010, Article ID 509394, 7 pages
doi:10.1155/2010/509394
Research Article
Modeling DV/DVCPRO Standards on Reconfigurable Video
Coding Framework
Jianjun Li and Esam Abdel-Raheem

into DIF blocks. In the 1080-line system, video data, audio
data, and subcode data in one video frame are processed
Journal of Electrical and Computer Engineering 3
Table 1: Formats of DV standards.
DV-Standards (Types) Size Format Channels Sequences
DIF-Size
(bytes)
System
DataRate
(Mb/s)
Specification
DV-NTSC 720 × 480 4:1:1 1 10 120000 60 Hz 25 IEC61834
DV-PAL 720 × 576 4:2:0 1 12 144000 50 Hz 25 IEC61834
DV25-NTSC 720 × 480 4:1:1 1 10 120000 60 Hz 25 SMPTE314
DV25-PAL 720 × 576 4:1:1 1 12 144000 50 Hz 25 SMPTE314
DVCPRO50-NTSC 720 × 480 4:2:2 2 10 240000 60 Hz 50 SMPTE314
DVCPRO50-PAL 720 × 576 4:2:2 2 12 288000 50 Hz 50 SMPTE314
DVCPRO100P720P-NTSC 960 × 720 4:2:2 2 10 240000 60 Hz 100 SMPTE370
DVCPRO100P720P-PAL 960 × 720 4:2:2 2 12 288000 50 Hz 100 SMPTE370
DVCPRO100HD-NTSC 1280 × 1080 4:2:2 4 10 480000 60 Hz 100 SMPTE370
DVCPRO100HD-PAL 1280 × 1080 4:2:2 4 12 576000 50 Hz 100 SMPTE370
Data in one frame
1st Channel 2nd Channel 3rd Channel 4th Channel
Seq 0 Seq 1 Seq 2 Seq N
Header Subcode VAUX Audio Section Video Section